HIS I YiniNEDY :
2080087 £ 3ngnna7 B 3305 P 956-971 5

0T-07E-0025 0024 p0Sb JUN { 0 2005 BK 3808 PG 956 picherD 1. MAUGHAN

0508
12~ Fo

0057 4y h ) DF‘UIS,EC'EETE gmﬁl RECORDEP
- 010 tnry 012 06/10/2005 02:54 Pr
7_, 0“05 08 5 5 FEE #68.00 Poz! L6

/v)- LAMENDMENT No. 1 TO DEVELOPMENT AGREBMENTEFORR FARMIHETON CITY

Ne 29-3n- 1w THE MILLER MEADOWS SUBDIVISIGN

g 10

M eddows |

’e( THIS AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into
as of the 6th day of April, 2005, by and between FARMINGTON CITY, a Utah municipal
corporation, hereinafter referred to as the “City”, and RRR Ranch, LL.C, a Utah Limited Liability
Company, hereinafter referred to as the “Developer”.

RECITALS:

L. The parties previously entered into a Development Agreement for the Miller
Meadows Subdivision dated July 9, 2004 (the “Development Agreement”), and desire to amend the !
Development Agreement as more particularly provided herein. i
|

II. Developer desires to expand the area of the Property and Project and purchased
8.26801 acres of land adjacent to the north boundary of the Project identified by the Davis County
Tax 1.D. #08-078-0057.

II1. Developer desires to develop a temporary detention basin on two lots of Phase I of
the Project. This detention basin will be vacated when certain storm water system improvements
are constructed by the Developer and funded by the City with storm water facility impact fees and
certain storm water project improvements are constructed and funded directly by the Developer.

IV.  The construction of the storm water system and project improvements creates a
benefit to both the City and the Developer.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are hereby incorporated into the Development Agreement.

2. Recitals A and C of the Development Agreement are is hereby amended to read in
their entirety as follows:

A. Developer owns approximately 57.46 acres of land located within the City,
which property is more particularly described in Exhibit “X” attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof (the “Property™).

AGRMTMillerMedNol
April 6, 2005



BK 3806 PG 957

B. Developer received approval of a preliminary plat (the “Preliminary Plat™) for
the Project from the Farmington City Planning Commission on November 11, 2004. The
Preliminary Plat provides for the development of 103 single-family residential lots and 4
conservancy lots containing approximately 16.2837 acres, which shall be subject to
permanent conservation easement(s) acceptable to the City restricting development on such
conservancy lots in accordance with the City’s Laws.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Development Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety
as follows:

2. Preliminary Plat. Inconnection with the City’s review and approval of this
Agreement, the City has simultaneously held all public hearings necessary for the lawful
approval of the Preliminary Plat. The Preliminary Plat is attached hereto as Exhibit “Y,”
has been approved by the City, and by this reference shall be made a part hereof. The
Property shall be developed by the Developer and/or any subsequent developers as a
conservation subdivision in accordance with the approved Preliminary Plat.

3. The following text shall be added to Paragraph 4.g. of the Development Agreement:

Developer and City agree to share costs of inter-related project and system storm
water improvements as illustrated and set forth on Exhibit “Z” attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof. The cost amounts set forth on Exhibit Z are estimates only.
The Developer share of the cost, or the cost of the project improvements, are as follows

i. 5% of the actual cost of Category 1.

ii. 60% of the actual cost of Category 2 except that City through its
impact fees is responsible for the difference in cost to upgrade a 21" RCP to a 24"
RCP between 600 South and 700 South 325 lineal feet on 650 West.

iii. 100% of the actual cost of all piping and 50% of related materials and
100% of the cost of easement and property acquisition installation expenses set forth
in Category 3.

iv. 60% of the actual cost of Category 4.

The City agrees to acquire necessary easements and property to permit construction
of improvements referenced in Categories 3 and 4 as set forth in Exhibit Z. Developer agrees
to pay to the City the sum of $49,523.00 for the cost of Developer’s project improvements
constructed by the City as set forth in Categories 3 and 4 within 30 days of the signing of this
agreement. If actual costs exceed the amount advanced, Developer shall pay balance to the
City within ten working days after receiving and invoice from the City. If actual Developer

AGRMTMillerMedNol
Apnl 6, 2005



BK 3806 PG 958

project costs set forth in Categories 3 and 4 are less than the amount paid, City shall refund
the difference in cost back to the Developer.

Developer shall prepay to the City storm water impact fees set forth in Categories 3
and 4 in the amount of $18,499 within 10 days of the execution of this Amendment No. 1
to the Agreement. This amount represents $29,365.00 shown under “System Improvements™
set forth in Categories 3 and 4 less the amount of iimpact fees previously paid under phase
I of the Project. A credit for prepaid impact fees shall be given to Developer against total
storm water impact fees due at the time of recordation of final plats of future phases of the
Project.

Developer agrees to construct improvernents set forth in Category 1 and Category 2
when requested by the City. Developer shall post bonds acceptable to the City to ensure the
construction of said improvements prior to the recordation of final plats for future phase of
the Project as deemed appropriate at the sole discretion of the City. City shall grant a credit
for pre-paid impact fees for the actual share of the “system improvement costs” constructed
by the Developer as set forth in Category 1 (95%) and Category 2 (40% plus the cost of up-
sizing the 21" diameter pipe to a 24" diameter pipe from approximately 600 South to 700
South along 650 West Street for a distance not to exceed 325 linear feet). These credits will
apply towards the total storm water impact fees due and payable for the Project. Total storm
water impact fees due and payable on the entire Project is $95,613.44 based on $1,664.00 per
acre for 57.46 acres unless the City’s consolidated fee schedule is modified in the future to
reflect a different impact fee amount.

4, Except as expressly modified herein, the parties’ Development Agreement for the
Miller Meadows Subdivision dated July 9, 2004, shall remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment to Development Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto
and their respective heirs, agents, representatives, officers, successors and assigns.

6. This Amendment to Development Agreement may be amended only in writing signed
by the parties hereto.

AGRMTMillerMedNol
April 6, 2005



BK 3806 PG 959

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to
Development Agreement by and through their respective, duly authorized representatives as of
the day and year first herein above written.

"CITY"
FARMINGTON CITY

David M. Connors, Mayor

"DEVELOPER"
LC

AGRMTMillerMedNol
April 4, 2005 4



BK 3806 PG 960

CITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH )
. 88,
COUNTY OF DAVIS )

On the ZQﬂ day of %;/M , 2005, personally appeared before me David M.
Connors, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Mayor of FARMINGTON CITY,
a municipal corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of the City by authority of
its governing body and said Mayor acknowledged to me that the City executed the same.

NOTAR?@@BLIC

My Commission Expires: Residing at:

[1/29 [0 Luvis (o, ek

MARGY L LOMAX
NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE of UTAH
130 No Mam Streel
Farmington, Utah 84025
COMM. EXP 11-29-2007

DEVELOPER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH )
! §S.
COUNTY OF DAVIS )
On this % day of ) 2005, personally appeared before me,
%M/ g , Who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is a managing

member of[RRR h L.L.C, a Utah Limited Liability Company, and that the foregoing
instrument ‘was signed ¥n behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its Articles of
Organization and duly acknowledgment to me that said limited liability executed the same.

Yo X2 % tm ¥

N(;tary Pu 6
My Commission Expires: Residing at:
1t [21 /07 Dayia @mf&%‘% , Aotk

AGRMTMillerMedNol
April 4, 2005 5

COMM, BXP. $1:29-2007




EXHIBIT "X" BK 3806 PG 961

Miller Meadows Legal Descriptions

PARCGEL [ OWNER_NAME DESCRIPTION

080780025 ,  STEED, KENNETH D & ANNETT BEG 96 LKS E & S 266.00 FT FR NW COR OF NE 1/4 OF
SEC 25-T3N-R1W, SLM, TH E 1338 48 FT TO A CREEK,
TH SW'LY 67.38 FT, MOL, TH W 1359.56 FT, TH N 64 FT,
MOL, TO BEG. CONT. 2.07 ACRES

080780029/ RIGBY, RONALD R & KAREN BEG AT A PT ON THE E LINE OF TIPPET'S LANE, SD PT
BEING N 89*456'05" E 66.05 FT ALG THE SEC LINE TO
THE E LINE OF TIPPET'S LANE & S 0*M0'00"E 371.66 FT
ALG THE E LINE OF TIPPET'S LANE FR THE N 1/4 COR
OF SEC 25-T3N-R1W, SLM; & RUN TH N 89*55'45" E
220.00 FT; TH S 0~10'00" E 100.00 FT, TH S 89455'45" W
220.00 FT TO THE E LINE OF TIPPET'S LANE; TH N
070'00" W 100.00 FT ALG THE E LINE OF TIPPETS
LANE TO THE POB. CONT. 0.50 ACRES

Thursday, June 09, 2005 Page 1of5



PARGEL D DWNER_NAME

BK 3806 PG 962

DESCRIPTIEN

080780056 WEST GLEN CORPORATION

BEG 992 FT W, 266 FT S & S 89°52'33" W 235.19 FT, M/L
FR NE COR OF SEC 25-T3N-R1W, SLM, W 91.81 FT, MIL,
S 20 CHS, E 327 FT, N 557,97 FT, TH N 16A37'51" W
758.40 FT, ML TO BEG. ALSO: BEG IN THE W'LY
R/W LN OF THE UPRR AT THE NE COR OF SD ENTIRE
TRACT, WH PT IS 81.077 M (266 FT) S 0*19'28" E (DEED
OF RECORD S) & 219.827 M (721.22 FT) S 89752'33" W
(DEED OF RECORD W) & S 16436'08" E (DEED OF
RECORD S 16745’ E) 206.384 M (677.11 FT BY
MEASUREMENT & 209.129 M (686 12 FT) DEED OF
RECORD), M/L ALG SD W'LY RR RW LN TO A S BNDRY
LN OF SD ENTIRE TRACT, TH N 89458'08" W (DEED OF
RECORD W) 17.061 M (56 FT), ML, ALG SD S BNDRY LN
TO AN E BNDRY LN OF SD ENTIRE TRACT; & S 0*9'28"
E (DEED OF RECORD S) 48.418 M (158.85 FT), ML, ALG
SD E BNDRY LN TO A PT 34.00 M (111.55 FT) PERP'LY
DIST E'LY FR THE R'W CONTROL LN OF SD PROJECT,
TH S 0719'28" E (DEED OF RECORD S} 151.745 M

(497 85 FT), M/L; TH S 88450'39" W (DEED OF RECORD
W) 56.440 M (185.17 FT), M/L, FR THE NE COR OF SEC
25-T3N-R1W, SLM; & RUN THW 177.83 FT, M/L; TH N
567.97 FT, ML, TH S 16A37'51" E 587.81 FT, M/L, TO

POB. ALSO: BEG 1CHE, 4.12 CHS S FR NW COR OF
NE 1/4 OF SEC 25-T3N-R1W, SLM, S84178FT, THE ;
600 FT; TH S 259.97 FT TO THE N'LY LN OF MILLER ‘
MEADOWS PHASE 1, TH ALG SD SUB 7 COURSES AS
FOLLOWS: N 88°50'48" E 423.45 FT, M/L, N 1709'12" W
10.00 FT, N 88750'48" £ 153.87 FT; S 1409'12" € 175.00
FT, S 88°50'48" W 39.58 FT, S 0M0'00" E 175.03 FT, S
88450'48" W 1131 22 FT, E 711.42 FT, N 20 CHS W 20.20
CHS TO BEG. LESS & EXCEPT: BEG AT A PT ON THE
E LN OF TIPPET'S LANE, SD PT BEING N 89456'05" €
66.05 FT ALG THE SEC LN TO THE E LN OF TIPPET'S
LANE & S 0*10'00" E 371.66 FT ALG THE E LN OF
TIPPET'S LANE FR THE N 1/4 COR OF SEC 25-T3N-R1W,
SLM; & RUN TH N 89°55'45" E 220 00 FT; TH S 0~0'00"
E 100.00 FT, TH S 89%55'45" W 220 00 FT TO THE E LN
OF TIPPET'S LANE; TH N 0~10'00" W 100.00 FT ALG THE
E LN OF TIPPET'S LANE TO THE POB. LESS & EXCEPT:
BEG 96 LINKS E & S 266.00 FT FR THE NW COR OF NE
1/4 OF SEC 25-T3N-R1W, SLM, TH E 1338.48 FT TO A
CREEK; TH SW'LY 67.38 FT M/L, TH W 1350.56 FT, TH N
64 FT M/L, TO POB. ALSO: BEGATAPT 1 CHE
1182.06 FT S OF THE NW COR OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC
25-T3N-R1W, SLM; & RUN TH N 69.93 FT; TH E 600 FT;
TH 5 259.97 FT TO THE N'LY LN OF MILLER MEADOWS
PHASE 1, TH ALG SD SUB 6 COURSES AS FOLLOWS® S
88A50'48" W 470.58 FT, M/L, N 0~10'00" W 99 75 FT TO A
PT OF A527.50 FT RAD CURVE TO THE RIGHT, TH ALG
SD CURVE 101.47 FT, S 88750'48" W 4.65 FT & TO A PT
OF A 15 00 FT RAD CURVE TO THE LEFT, TH ALG SD
CURVE 23.30 FT TO THE POB. CONT 37.5285 ACRES
(NOTE, THIS REMAINING LEGAL WAS WRITTEN IN THE
DAVIS COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE FOR I1.D.
PURPOSES. IT DOES NOT REFLECT A SURVEY OF THE
PROPERTY.)

Thursday, June 09, 2005

Page 2 of 5



PARCEL_ID

BK 3806 PG 963

080780057

WESTGLEN CORPORATION

BEG AT A PT WH IS N 89756'08" E 732 76 FT ALG THE
SEC LN FR THE S 1/4 COR OF SEC 24-T3N-R1W, SLM:;
& RUN TH N 132.00 FT, TH N 89756'05" E 889.30 FT TO
THE OLD FENCE LN & DITCH, TH S 43%06'35" W 48 20 FT
ALG THE OLD FENCE, TH S 37A19'23" W 92.93 FT ALG
THE OLD FENCE, TH S 31425'11" W 63.98 FT ALG THE
OLD FENCE; TH S 23%43'22" W 52.88 FT ALG THE OLD
FENCE; TH S 18°48'15" W 192.99 FT ALG THE OLD
FENGCE; TH S 89423'43" W 1033.77 FT ALG THE FENCE,
TH N 137.92 FT; TH W 315.84 FT: TH N 0A0'10" W 60.00
FT ALG THE E LN OF 650 WEST STR, TH E 666.54 FT;
THN 74.76 FT TO THE POB.  LESS & EXCEPT
THEREFR THAT PORTION CONV TO THE UDOT BY
(CONTROLLED ACCESS) WD ENTRY 1667961, BK 2828,
PG 66, AS FOLLOWS' A PARCEL OF LAND IN FEE FOR
A FREEWAY KNOWN AS PROJECT NO 0067, BEING
PART OF AN ENTIRE TRACT OF PROP, SIT IN THE NE
1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 25, & THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE
1/4 OF SEC 24-T3N-R1W, SLM, DESC AS FOLLOWS:
BEG IN THE N'LY BNDRY LN OF SD ENTIRE TRACT, WH
IS IN AN OLD FENCE LN OF RECORD, AT A PT 191.27
FT PERP'LY DIST W'LY FR THE RW CONTROL LN OF
SD PROJECT, WH PT IS 732.76 FT N 89°56'05" E
(EQUALS HWY S 89459'33" E) ALG THE SEC LN 194.67
FT N (EQUALS HWY N 0*00'27" E) TO SD OLD FENCE LN
& 615 78 FT N 89731'20" E (EQUALS HWY N 89*37'50" E)
ALG SD OLD FENCE LN FR THE S 1/4 COR OF SD SEC
24 AS MONU WITH A COUNTY BRASS CAP, & RUNTH S
18437'51" E (HWY BEARING) 373.31 FT TO THE E'LY
BNDRY LN OF SD ENTIRE TRACT WH IS THE OLD
FENCE & DITCH LN OF RECORD; TH NE'LY ALG SD E'LY
BNDRY LN (ADJOINING THE PROP TO THE E) THE
FOLLOWING FIVE (5) HWY COURSES & DIST: (1) N
20428'14" E 83.74 FT, TH (2) N 28°23'54" E 82.10 FT; TH
(3) N 35%06'04" E 79 87 FT; TH (4} N 34A58'40" E 91.44 FT,
TH (5) N 49435'16" £ 82.25 FT, M/L, TO APT 111.55 FT
PERP'LY DIST E'LY FR SD RW CONTROL LN; TH N
16437'51" W (HWY BEARING) 14.521 FT, M/L, TO SD N'LY
BNDRY FENCE LN; TH S 89440°06" W (EQUAL HWY S
89°59'08" W) 268.80 FT ALG SD OLD FENCE LN; TH S
89431'20" W (EQUALS HWY S 89°37'50" W) 63 20 FT,
M/L, CONTINUING ALG SD OLD FENCE LN TO THE

POB ALSO: LESS & EXCEPT ANY PORTION LYING E
OF THE EXCEPTING PARCEL. CONT 8 19 ACRES
(CORRECTIONS MADE FOR TAXING PURPOSES.)

Thursday, June 08, 2005

Page3of 5



PARCEL ID

BK 3806 PG 964

080870163

083440101

083440102

083440103

083440104

083440105

083440106

083440107

083440108

083440109

083440110

083440111

083440112

083440113

083440114

083440115

WESTGLEN CORPORATION

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

RAINEY HOMES INC

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELLOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL

WIGHT, ANDREW WILSON & KA

RAINEY HOMES INC

BEG AT A PT WH IS N 89*56'05" E 732.76 FT ALG THE
SECLN &N 132.00 FT FR THE S 1/4 COR OF SEC 24-
T3N-R1W, SLM; & RUN TH N 62.67 FT TO THE OLD
EXISTING FENCE LN, SD PT ALSO BEING THE NE COR
OF THE KENNETH D STEED FAMILY TRUST PROP AS
DEEDED IN BK 2178, PG 330, TH N 8943120 E 679.26 FT
ALG THE OLD FENCE LN, TH N 89*40'06" E 260.77 FT
ALG THE OLD FENCE LN, TH S 68* 746" E 7.46 FT ALG
THE OLD FENCE, TH S 20%48'26" W 8 10 FT ALG THE
OLD FENCE, TH S 43406'35" W 80.13 FT ALG THE OLD
FENCE, TH S 89456'05" W 889.30 FT TO THE POB.

LESS & EXCEPT THEREFR THAT PORTION OF THE
LAND AS CONV TO THE UDOT IN BK 2828, PG 66, ALSO
ANY PORTION LYING E OF EXCEPTED PARCEL.

CONT 0 75 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 101, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0 28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 102, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.27 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 103, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 104, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 105, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 106, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 107, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 108, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0 28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 109, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.28 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 110, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.30 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 111, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0 27 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 112, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0 40 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 113, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 114, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0 40 ACRES

ALL OF LOT 115, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

Thursday, June 08, 2005

Page 4 of 5



BK 3806 PG 965

PARCEL 1D OWNER_NAME DESCRIPTION

083440116 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 116, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

083440117 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 117, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

0834406118 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 118, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

083440119 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 119, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1
CONT 0.40 ACRES

083440120 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 120, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

083440121 JMR LAND & DEVELOPMENT LL ALL OF LOT 121, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.40 ACRES

(83440122 RIGBY, DENVER M & SHAWNEE ALL OF LOT 122, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1.
CONT 0.50 ACRES

083440123 BOARD OF EDUCATION OF DAV PARCEL A, MILLER MEADOWS SUB PHASE 1. CONT
0.02 ACRES

Thursday, June 09, 2005 Page 50of 5



il
i

- W13 ey -2 wou | [A]

(a3a40pay 36 OL LON) IVId AHVNIWITAYA.|

Buwjsdnashed ¢« Bujuueid » Aujissvwvibasn

NOI8 NI K/

hﬁ"
mzoimz mmdi

saigd

R [
pocm gl oot =g a0y a0 e Jova m
i

LI L)L ]

e 2

BK 3806 PG 966

. mn mm mm mmmw enunuumw Mm
I b fal T :
vt Bpf 1210 __ ) .Mmmu m o R 2
wma mzmw m.mm“ mm ] .wmmm". mmum mm mmmmmm o3t
Pt TRt i ik
Rl mmmmf:: | »mm: H
i | | il L m
e T M S




BK 3806 PG 967

EXHIBIT "“y"

§ o ERyE/ B0 A SRR —
¥ mﬂmu 0t ;s (3 um“ G Mwmm 14
55 L 1] ”.q_ wmm. e £ i 3
¥ A i i - ] 2 8
[ Nt 1 &% , 1 8
J . Y AW G \is LA RE—= 5
| ] et YU i
¥ o 84 ad wideg 4 g = i R 1]
HR RN RER RE 1 ik e o\ S i Sit :
1] i L m
- i b mii et B
a Ix, ﬂmu
4% 1] it} Memi
ad w3 0ad wd @ T 1] T
i B R ”.n”m i " T TN S
t .mn— ) 9
%m mm.. o m % .,,ww 50} o8 _.m
5 SO N a2zl B
YO ONEEHL b
.. T 1 “ — .mmm mm |
m ke 4 .u—
ﬂu i1 -ﬂ— i d
mm mw : m "wu ”.m“ - H.,.. MNP W ._mumm g
.nﬂmt ] -s . -n—
//ﬁllmfl - Bols T
N SRt o e SO s Kk e i e S
n . ¥ . J u s St | wanccoe d - e o e Sty H..._llulnﬂ.+
L ifof il o] oSG i LT T By iy
i (Kt lf i g By TGO K]
Y ﬂnn B w 2 fe . ¢ > : R nm Mm m H .
I X g wmm i i § TS mm mm Ly [ ey
_ Bt m.u mmm m. 5
< QA3 N3HM P A m g
@ ININA0G JHL NI AHOLOVISIIVSNA o ’
ONLLNING HO DNIJAL 40 ALI1ig193] :

=0W3N S:H30Y0I3Y~

's8uss 0005 Jeriose] dHASNIVIAY ‘Wd ¥

Hbupeaubug ubisus

mméo $00Z/C 1101 ‘Bmp-daschBmprpzLagy.:



BK 3806 PG 968

dy . . (;‘ 1, s
; eI e a1
fy s T M li
B | ) v
?: sy ) ) §
o 4 ; ‘ ’
) 3 e A
4 v . r o
0 : i) 0%, e A T .
a . ) Y T A F °"¢:§-§9 ceoadt ...‘f 5 NRA K.
e o = s & . 3“»#1"“ e i
o ZI s 2 -:5-‘ [ :g, L\To 5y i1
! . v * = S gn’ 3, 4 i !
" o ’ R, xs'.q:.a'e"( S ‘% o
ol T e M : )
. ’ o £ 58, Ay 5 ;
R w ﬂ i & v f" ‘ " K
By i3 “
"o tl'wr % T; ; 'M \,%‘,-fw " j’i @ﬁ}?h ,""'
‘( w -nq‘ r; "\ @ 'ﬁiﬂu i ‘:I b
® ﬂi.\ '“"{,L"fm.o ﬁb"‘ 4, *:‘-,:,d‘:k#rr
R 4 'i“na' Q’}‘){"" P i +h ¥
e e e TR i1, 5 e
I T {1 * o g "’Fﬂ‘\ﬁ 3 i .‘éﬁ' : ' ¥ .,%).'
P e Y ®PB ¥y 2% & £
. fs\qi}h , oo LR R o T y 3:*, 97 ],'@
PRAT O e SRE ATy, R
' L 3% Tkl J L) A
o) g g §i Uf:‘jm'; o kol by ¥ 3 ]
oy, XA T R i _ 3 :
”f'”’w g “,‘-;ﬂ &'%% w B i PJ ; ¢ by { 7 ~
en e ! o % .
5 eh WA B e
) lrﬂ‘ o o ’i-éﬁ. & g og 4 e w«' © A : v
- - - . E e
L 0’8*'06 & i ;%“J g, b 7?;% Do & :
d’t .:1;:4: ‘E,:?: m.:’ * g o . n Z‘ . &y é‘ Qa‘uu;? e
i ! it . S oy, 1} ;
TS £ S o 2 oAy,
: "r;%iga ) s s e Fe 2t R
o " & . ~ %‘ B o % 45
4 ﬂo,ﬂta&v Gt v s “‘"é‘- Dol i b, ‘ 3 {1
* N - ~ | o al 33
Tl 950 0 VI gﬂ’h X i
:, H‘“'PF- ‘"d'i-. ' i g 0
LT 1w B ! 3
B i3 ot ' - T ) i
A L AR Ty an QJ“ % ¥ A :
N ] ¥
K q ' " ﬂl - i
7t b b E s o ﬁ fipf‘ ?’ ;'e ?@L el i 3 :*lf e
L ke ‘g " T ey 7
d LA 6 - o i 'ﬁr ;o :ﬂé f} e AP
ot g -0 J ‘q}-gh- v ¥ , e N % g
5 A D) . 2 o P4y o WP e g 3 e
p ; ¥ T b T T e x F k] - ;
* i B to - s o of o
2 3 4 i b i
lalh 4 ) ¢
F P v i . N
7 79 3 !
4 i3 > 3
i \ S ’_,‘f"" , - ey 3 A
! e s 3 - 14 % £ o
5 " ; &
5 U Ak ! o AR e b1
e £ 6" ; gk vf b ) % 1%‘ X ﬂ&:&‘; 5 : > ]
g T IE‘L a7 B2 ? I.Q_ 37 X 3 o 2 1 3
: % % %
) X aB 4 Y $ g
storm Drain East of 650 West ; :  ip : i
" ;
1 7 & } Ty '
4 H ) "L, AJ { .4‘ Pl e v
: . T
i ¥ a i Y ;
2 4 B s L 2 " i
h A ?
& 7 - -
§ st e A i sl B : :
R M \/ ; & L
* ) . 2 iy X
p :, i Atk y ¥
AT ! ; - i tal J N H g i 3
T o s Cj 4 o 3
: 5 M J £ : eteldte
) 3
i S - ! n ) 4|
h v3
v, /]
h Ay ¥ ﬁk! Ny A #
i g 4 4 ) : y S,
K A i
%, 3 v i I
i i) o ,}” . - ; r"' ;
, b G 5 ) o @
5 A { £ | A y 28 & 1) e o g
. x : : e 1 7 o st _ : ,’ % '
z ¢ 3 “ 5 4 1 D | y b i
. - = o
3 E T D"u:\ y} ¥ '“‘11‘
Y ; ) R‘ "ﬁ“?" o u o
ST I e o ,{1' | L w,i A BT . .
ol .% o H v
Nest * e ,
a # p 3 .
- < i) b R P
Ed N N _",‘&:'& . i C\_S: u?‘ N r
- W% oy ,ur'h'jm e \oite ] !
oL o, - ,_@;gx
e - R A i ,
.3 o, @ = r N by
A o ol 4P & ity
t] ; cg.‘g}'ﬁz : T B T
P aagt - AR L
i i o Vo 'y k
h ! /?#a [y v;l‘ . 5
E % vi o gt i o ot { o ; 7 w e,
} b ' 1 ; yFes!
i 0 55 130 260 380 520
R % o




BK 3806 PG 96

* M

WS -

L, el

it

Ay Pk Mt
ﬂtm.'-»'r [Tty

gy
W 3!

= T Mgt

L2
' srueT e T4 R
R e i

—— b

s
20 akeg iy
.ﬂ%ﬁw 2

¥ 1]

L e
.

T T BRI

4

;]
et )
=

15

e g o =

A G ey o
2 IR S s A gy

e e S D e am

il
.

e i ot o e

{ FARMINGTON GIS

b




BK 3806 PG 970

EXHIBIT Z — Page 2
MILLER MEADOWS DETENTION PLAN
ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE

6-Apr-05
Category ltem Quantits Price/Unit Total System Developer
1 BASINT -
Easement cost (required open space) 90,000 $0.00 /st $000 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation & grading 3,000 $00/cy  $18,00000 $17,100.00 $900.00
QOutlet box 1 $4.000each  $4,000.00  $3,80000 $200 00
Revegetation (native seed) 60,000 $0.10 /st $6,000.00 $5,700 00 $300 00
Engineering (15%) $4.200.00  $3,99000 $210 00
Note: Farmington responsible for 95%; Developer responsible for 5% $32,200.00 $30590.00 $1,610.00
2 STORM DRAIN EAST OF 650 WEST
21" RCP installed 200 $30 /i $6,000.00  $6,000.00 $0.00
24" RCP installed 325 %35 /1if $11,37500  $4,55000  $6,825.00
Imported trench bedding (0 85 cy/1f) 46 $4/cy  $6,24750  $2499.00 $3,748.50
5' Concrete Manhole 3 52000 each  $6,00000  $2,400.00 $3,60000
Remove & replace asphalt road (6' wide trench) 3,480 $2.15 /sf $7,482.00 $2,99280  $4,489.20
Revegetation (native seed) 3,150 $0.10 /sf $315.00 $126 00 $189.00
Engineering (15%) $5,612 93 $2,24517  $3,367.76
Note: Farmington City is responsible for upgrade $43,03243  $20,812.97 $22,219.46
from 21" RCP to 24" RCP between 600 South and 700
South and 40% of all other costs
3 STORM DRAIN WEST OF 650 WEST
24" ADS pipe, delivered material cost only 800 $13.36 /If $10,688 00 $0.00 $10,688.00
Installation for 24" ADS pipe 800 $1850/1f  $14,800.00  $14,800.00 $000
Imported trench bedding (0.85 cy/1f) 680 514 /ey $9,52000  $4,760.00 $4,760.00
5' Concrete Manhole 1 $2,000each  $2,00000 $1,000.00  $1,000.00
24" ADS flared end section (material only) 1  $350 each $350.00 $175.00 $175 00
Easement acquisition on Putnam property (15' wide} 12,000 $1.00 /sf  $12,000.00 $000 $12,000.00
Revegetation (native seed) 4,800 $0.10 /sf $480.00 $0.00 $480.00
Engineering (15%) $7,475.70 $000 $747570
$57,31370  $20,735.00 $36,578.70
4 BASIN2
Permanent land acquistion 2,000 3048 /sf $10,560.00 $4,224 00  $6,336 00
Excavation & grading 500 $600 /cy $3,000.00  $1,20000 $1,80000
Outlet box 1 $4,000each  $4,000.00  $1,60000 $2,40000
Revegetation (native seed) 12,000 $010 /sf $1,200 00 $480.00 $720 00
Engineering (15%) $2,814.00 $1,12560 51,688 40
Note: Farmngton responsible for 40%; Developer responsible for 60% $21,574.00 $8,629.60 $12,944.40
TOTAL COST $80,768  $73,353
CONTINGENCY (10%) $8,077 $7,335
$88,844 $80,688



BK 3806 PG 971

THIS PAGE WAS BLANK
OR NOT FILLED IN AT
TIME OF RECORDING

RICHARD T. MAUGHAN

Davis County Recorder

?QCSQ Q7



